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Schedule of Services

January 2025
St. Basil the Great. Circumcision of the Lord. New Year
January 14 | Tuesday 9:30 Divine Liturgy.
Saint Seraphim of Sarov
January 15 | Wednesday 9:00 Akathist to St. Seraphim
9:30 Divine Liturgy
Epiphany Eve. Eve of Epiphany
January 18 | Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy
11:30 | Great Blessing of Water.
18:00 | All-Night Vigil with Litia
EPIPHANY. BAPTISM OF THE LORD.
January 19 | Sunday 9:00 Confession
9:30 Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great
11:30 | Great Blessing of Water.
12:00 | “Yolka” for children in Unit # 203.
Feast of St. John the Baptist
January 20 | Monday 9:30 Divine Liturgy.
Martyrs Tatiana.
January 25 | Saturday 9:30 Divine Liturgy in English
18:00 Matins
31st Sunday after Pentecost, after Epiphany
January 26 | Sunday 9:00 Confession
9:30 Divine Liturgy
February 2025
February 1 | Saturday 9:30 Liturgy in English
18:00 Matins
32ns Sunday after Pentecost
February 2 | Sunday 9:00 Confession
9:30 Divine Liturgy
Blessed Xenia of Petersburg
February 6 | Thursday 9:00 Akathist
9:30 Divine Liturgy
9:30 Liturgy in English.
February 8 | Saturday 18:00 Matins
Week 33 after Pentecost
February 9 | Sunday 9:00 Confession
9:30 Divine Liturgy
February 12 | Wednesday Saints Basil the Great, Gregory the Theologian and John Chrysostom
9:30 Divine Liturgy
February 14 | Friday 18:00 All-Night Vigil with Litia
February 15 | Saturday THE MEETING OF THE LORD
9:30 Divine Liturgy
18:00 Matins
February 16 | Sunday Sunday of the Prodigal Son
9:00 Confession
9:30 Divine Liturgy
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